retained earnings and €0.1m on the exchange reserve. The related right-of-use asset was fully impaired therefore there is no impact on the net
book value. However, as a result of the derecognition, cost and accumulated depreciation and impairment have both been reduced by €8.9m
as at 1 April 2021. The Income Statement impact for the year ended 31 March 2022 is not material and therefore has not been restated. The
impact on the Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31 March 2022 is to reduce the cash inflow from operating activities by €0.7m and
reduce the cash outflow in financing activities by €0.7m. Earnings per share and alternative performance measures for the year ended 31 March
2022 are not affected as a result of this correction.

The impact on the Consolidated Balance Sheet at 31 March 2021 is not material and therefore as permitted in IAS 1 Presentation of Financial
Statements a third balance sheet is not presented. The impact of the above restatements on the relevant line items in the Consolidated
Balance Sheet and Statement of Changes in Equity is presented below:

Balance sheet extract

1 April 2021
(previously

reported) Restatement
1 April 2021

(restated)

31 March 2022
(previously

reported) Restatement

31 March
2022

(restated)

Total assets 1,968.0 – 1,968.0 1,951.8 – 1,951.8

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (689.1) 9.4 (679.7) (518.7) 8.8 (509.9)

Provisions (252.6) (5.4) (258.0) (258.1) (4.8) (262.9)

Other (142.0) – (142.0) (104.1) – (104.1)

(1,083.7) 4.0 (1,079.7) (880.9) 4.0 (876.9)

Current liabilities

Borrowings (47.8) 0.7 (47.1) (148.9) 0.7 (148.2)

Provisions (38.7) (1.0) (39.7) (31.1) (1.0) (32.1)

Other (560.2) – (560.2) (552.7) – (552.7)

(646.7) (0.3) (647.0) (732.7) (0.3) (733.0)

Total liabilities (1,730.4) 3.7 (1,726.7) (1,613.6) 3.7 (1,609.9)

Net assets 237.6 3.7 241.3 338.2 3.7 341.9

Issued capital and reserves attributable
to the owner of the parent

Retained earnings (326.8) 3.6 (323,2) (227.1) 3.6 (223.5)

Exchange reserve (14.8) 0.1 (14.7) (15.0) 0.1 (14.9)

Other equity 573.1 – 573.1 573.3 – 573.3

231.5 3.7 235.2 331.2 3.7 334.9

Non-controlling interests 6.1 – 6.1 7.0 – 7.0

Total equity 237.6 3.7 241.3 338.2 3.7 341.9

SECTION 1. Basis of preparation CONTINUED

178 Renewi plc
Annual Report and Accounts 2023

ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
The amendment to IAS 37 Onerous Contracts – Costs of Fulfilling a Contract, effective from 1 April 2022, clarifies that the costs of fulfilling a
contract should include an allocation of other costs that relate directly to fulfilling the contract in addition to the incremental costs. As
required by the pre-amended IAS 37, the Group’s accounting policy previously only included incremental direct costs when measuring the
costs to fulfil a contract. The Group assessed the impact of this amendment which resulted in an increase to the onerous contract provisions